Arkansas State University Emotional Support Animal Liability Statement

I, the undersigned, understand that Arkansas State University shall not, under any circumstances, be held liable for any personal injury or damages caused by my animal. I hereby agree to indemnify and hold Arkansas State University harmless from all payments, expenses, costs, attorney's fees, and all claims and liabilities for losses or damage to property or injuries to persons caused wholly or in part by, resulting from my animal. Neither University Housing nor Arkansas State University is responsible for supervising the registered animal, nor do they assume liability for the actions of the animal.